Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/ 901- 902

Dated: 20/1/2020

ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of Assistant Teacher Primary Code 89/17

Whereas, Deepika Yadav, D.O.B. 04/02/1995, Roll No. 111008906808 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of Assistant Teacher Primary against Post Code 89/17 vide letter No.F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2378 dated 14/06/2019 and F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2332 dated 07/06/2019 vide Result Notice No. 777 dated 22/05/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him/her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 24/09/2019, 29/11/2019 and Memorandum of Final Opportunity dated 02/01/2020.

And Whereas, Deepika Yadav did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to the candidate vide letter of even no. dated 24/09/2019, 29/11/2019, and final Reminder of even no. dated 02/01/2020 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and nor has accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, in view of the facts and circumstances as stated above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums, this tantamounts to refusal to accept offer of appointment. Therefore, the candidature in respect of Deepika Yadav is hereby cancelled and the dossier is returned to the DSSSB.

This issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Deepika Yadav H.No. 229, Gali No. 7, Samaypur, North West Delhi-110042

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/ 901-902

20/2/2020

Copy to:

1. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2378 dated 14/06/2019 and F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2332 dated 07/06/2019 and Result Notice No. 777 dated 22/05/2019alongwith dossier of above candidates.

DDE (DRC)

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education

D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/

Dated: 20/1/2020

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of Assistant Teacher Primary Code 89/17

Whereas, Varsha Rani, D.O.B. 12/05/1991, Roll No. 120208917052 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of Assistant Teacher Primary against Post Code 89/17 vide letter No.F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2378 dated 14/06/2019 and F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2332 dated 07/06/2019 vide Result Notice No. 777 dated 22/05/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him/her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 24/09/2019, 29/11/2019 and Memorandum of Final Opportunity dated 02/01/2020.

And Whereas, Varsha Rani did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to the candidate vide letter of even no. dated 24/09/2019, 29/11/2019, and final Reminder of even no. dated 02/01/2020 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and nor has accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, in view of the facts and circumstances as stated above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums, this tantamounts to refusal to accept offer of appointment. Therefore, the candidature in respect of Varsha Rani is hereby cancelled and the dossier is returned to the DSSSB.

This issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Varsha Rani A6, Amar Colony, Nagloi-110041

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/ 903-904 Dated: 20/2/2020

Copy to:

1. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2378 dated 14/06/2019 and F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2332 dated 07/06/2019 and Result Notice No. 777 dated 22/05/2019alongwith dossier of above candidates.

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education

D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/ 9/) (

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of Assistant Teacher Primary Code 89/17

Whereas, Laxmi Yadav, D.O.B. 09/02/1989, Roll No. 110808902529 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of Assistant Teacher Primary against Post Code 89/17 vide letter No.F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2378 dated 14/06/2019 and F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2332 dated 07/06/2019 vide Result Notice No. 777 dated 22/05/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him/her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 24/09/2019, 29/11/2019 and Memorandum of Final Opportunity dated 02/01/2020.

And Whereas, Laxmi Yadav did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to the candidate vide letter of even no. dated 24/09/2019, 29/11/2019, and final Reminder of even no. dated 02/01/2020 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and nor has accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, in view of the facts and circumstances as stated above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums, this tantamounts to refusal to accept offer of appointment. Therefore, the candidature in respect of Laxmi Yadav is hereby cancelled and the dossier is returned to the DSSSB.

This issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Laxmi Yadav

A-30, Vikas Vihar, Kakrola, New Delhi-110078

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/ 905- 906

Copy to:

1. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2378 dated 14/06/2019 and F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2332 dated 07/06/2019 and Result Notice No. 777 dated 22/05/2019alongwith dossier of above candidates.

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education

D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/ AD

Dated: 20/1/2020

ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of Assistant Teacher Primary Code 89/17

Whereas, Satinder Kumar, D.O.B. 19/03/1989, Roll No. 110808905239 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of Assistant Teacher Primary against Post Code 89/17 vide letter No.F.1(280)/DSSSB/p&P/2017/2902 dated 27/09/2019 vide Result Notice No. 806 dated 09/09/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him/her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 29/11/2019, 24/12/2019 and Memorandum of Final Opportunity dated 02/01/2020.

And Whereas, Satinder Kumar did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to the candidate vide letter of even no. dated 29/11/2019, 24/12/2019, and final Reminder of even no. dated 02/01/2020 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and nor has accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, in view of the facts and circumstances as stated above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums, this tantamounts to refusal to accept offer of appointment. Therefore, the candidature in respect of Satinder Kumar is hereby cancelled and the dossier is returned to the DSSSB.

This issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

DDE (DRC)

Satinder Kumar

13, Bagat Panna, Nangli, Sakrawati Village, New Delhi-110043

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/907-908

Copy to:

1. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. F.1(280)/DSSSB/p&P/2017/2902 dated 27/09/2019 and Result Notice No. 806 dated 09/09/2019alongwith dossier of above candidates.

DDE (DRC)

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/ 909 - 910

Dated:

20/4/2020

ORDER

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of Assistant Teacher Primary Code 89/17

Whereas, **Nazim**, D.O.B. **08/07/1990**, Roll No. **120208901640** has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of Assistant Teacher Primary against Post Code 89/17 vide letter No.F.1(280)/DSSSB/p&P/2017/2902 dated 27/09/2019 vide Result Notice No. 806 dated 09/09/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him/her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 29/11/2019, 24/12/2019 and Memorandum of Final Opportunity dated 02/01/2020.

And Whereas, **Nazim** did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to the candidate vide letter of even no. dated 29/11/2019, 24/12/2019, and final Reminder of even no. dated 02/01/2020 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and nor has accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. <u>If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."</u>

Therefore, in view of the facts and circumstances as stated above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums, this tantamounts to refusal to accept offer of appointment. Therefore, the candidature in respect of **Nazim** is hereby cancelled and the dossier is returned to the DSSSB.

This issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

DDE (DRC)

Nazim

K71, New Seelampur, North East Delhi-110053

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/ 909- 910

Dated:

20/4/2020

Copy to:

 DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. F.1(280)/DSSSB/p&P/2017/2902 dated 27/09/2019 and Result Notice No. 806 dated 09/09/2019alongwith dossier of above candidates.

DĎE (DRC)

Government of NCT of Delhi Directorate of Education D.R. Cell: Old Secretariat: Delhi-110054

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/ 911 - 912

Dated: 20/1/2020

Cancellation of Offer of Appointment to the post of Assistant Teacher Primary Code 89/17

Whereas, Indu Rana, D.O.B. 20/09/1989, Roll No. 120208911185 has been nominated by the DSSSB for the post of Assistant Teacher Primary against Post Code 89/17 vide letter No.F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2378 dated 14/06/2019 and F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2332 dated 07/06/2019 vide Result Notice No. 777 dated 22/05/2019 and accordingly an Offer of Appointment was issued to him/her vide this Directorate Memorandum dated 24/09/2019, 29/11/2019 and Memorandum of Final Opportunity dated 02/01/2020.

And Whereas, Indu Rana did not report in person on the scheduled date and time as given in the offer of appointment issued to the candidate vide letter of even no. dated 24/09/2019, 29/11/2019, and final Reminder of even no. dated 02/01/2020 and neither has intimated any reason to the Directorate for not reporting and nor has accepted the offer of appointment.

As per DoPT Office Memorandum NO. 35016/2/93-Estt.(D) dated 09/08/95 wherein para 2, the following has been mentioned:

"An Offer of Appointment should clearly specify the period after which the offer would lapse automatically if the candidate did not join within the specified period. If however, within the specified period, a request is received from the candidate for extension of time, it may be considered by the Ministry/Department but extension beyond three months should not be granted liberally."

Therefore, in view of the facts and circumstances as stated above and since the candidate has willfully chosen not to respond to the memorandums, this tantamounts to refusal to accept offer of appointment. Therefore, the candidature in respect of Indu Rana is hereby cancelled and the dossier is returned to the DSSSB.

This issue with the prior approval of the Director (Education).

Indu Rana Budhanpur Mazra Dabas, Delhi-110081

No.F.DE.4(2)/DRC/E-IV/PRT/2019/911-912 Dated: 20/2/20 20

Copy to:

1. DY. Secretary (P&P), DSSSB w.r.t. letter No. F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2378 dated 14/06/2019 and F.1(380)/DSSSB/P&P/2017/2332 dated 07/06/2019 and Result Notice No. 777 dated 22/05/2019alongwith dossier of above candidates.

DDE (DRC)